Central assumptions  - 3.542 19.389 22.931  -

Health care inflation 1% 4.126 21.065 25.191 10%

-1% 3.066 17.910 20.976 -9%

Discount rate 1% 3.066 17.892 20.958 -9%

-1% 4.136 21.116 25.252 10%

Post-retirement mortality -1 year 3.660 20.253 23.913 4%

Average retirement date -1 year 3.738 19.389 23.127 1%

Continuation of membership
at retirement -10% 3.194 19.389 22.583 -2%

Contributions expected to be paid

No top-up payments are expected to be made during the 2017 year.

Expected rate of return on assets 9.00%

Assumptions

Discount rates 9.00%

Basis of discount rates   JSE zero coupon bond yield after the market closed on 31 March 2016

Return on assets 9.00%

Expected salary increases 7.50%

Health care cost inflation rate 7.12%

Sensitivity analysis on accrued liability (R millions)

The table above indicates, for example, that if medical inflation is 1% greater then the long-term assumptions made, the liability will

be 10% higher than that shown.

Annual Report 2016: PART E - Financial Information140

Sensitivity analysis for current service and interest cost for the year ending 31 March 2016

Assumption Change Current service Interest
cost Total Change

Central assumptions  - 143 700 1 651 300 1 795 000  -

Health care inflation 1% 171 900 1 831 600 2 003 500 12%

-1% 121 200 1 496 600 1 617 800 -10%

Discount rate 1% 122 400 1 687 300 1 809 700 -1%

-1% 170 800 1 600 800 1 771 600 1%

Average retirement age (60) -1 year 135 800 1 662 300 1 798 100 0%

The table above indicates, for example, that if medical inflation is 1% greater then the long-term assumptions made, the liability will

be 12% higher than that shown.

Retirement benefit (continued)

5.5.6.2 Pension and provident fund benefits

The Council for Geoscience and its employees contribute to a defined contribution plan. The assets of the scheme are held

 separately from the Council for Geoscience in funds under the control of trustees. The total cost charged to income of R9 175 899

(2015: R8 462 352) represents equal contributions of 7.5% by the employer and employee.

2016